## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Ward on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 29 by Senator LaFleur

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 19, following "than" and before "coliforms" change "25" to "twenty-five"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 21, following "than" and before "per" change "15,000" to "fifteen
- 5 **thousand**"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 22, following "are" and before "and" change "tuberculosis free" to
- 8 "tuberculosis-free"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. "4
- On page 4, line 25, following "are" and before "shall" change "brucellosis free" to
- 11 "brucellosis-free"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 1, following "milk" and before "from" insert "with milk"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, line 5, following "<u>light</u>" and before "<u>for</u>" change "<u>well distributed</u>" to "<u>well-</u>
- 16 **distributed**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 9, line 4, following "<u>repair</u>," and before ", or" change "<u>well painted</u>" to "<u>well-</u>
- 19 **painted**"